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1. Dr.Sam Philip 49167514 22412 MD Professor &Head Anaesthesiology Regular 25 
2. Dr.Rakhee S 44236183 32238 DA, DNB Professor Anaesthesiology Regular 16 
3. Dr.Sunitha K Zachariah 11059137 23136 MD Professor Anaesthesiology Regular 26 
4. Dr.Sujith Alexander Kurian 91767530 46161 MD Associate Professor Anaesthesiology Regular 14 
5. Dr.Shalini Miriam Ipe 41566362 40683 MD,DNB, DESAIC Associate Professor Anaesthesiology Regular 13 
6. Dr.Roshin K Mathew 61235676 44023 MD,DNB Assistant Professor Anaesthesiology Regular 10 
7. Dr.Aldona Shaji 18658217 46717 MD Assistant Professor Anaesthesiology Regular 8 
8. Dr.Princy Mol Biju 33704129 50578 MD,DESAIC Assistant Professor Anaesthesiology Regular 6 
9. Dr.Abna Abdul Nazar 68661685 43708 MD Assistant Professor Anaesthesiology Regular 5 
10. Dr.Jerry Jame Joy 61098187 50366 MD, DM Assistant Professor Anaesthesiology Regular 6 
11. Dr.Linette  Serah Thomas 50411442 160825 MD, EDAIC Assistant Professor Anaesthesiology Regular              3 
12. Dr.Merin Helen Mathai 53540642 63172 MD Senior Resident Anaesthesiology Regular 4 
13. Dr.Betsy Rebecca Philip 15593842 56196 DA, DNB Senior Resident Anaesthesiology Regular 2 
14. Dr.Arpitha L 12526877 68699 DNB Senior Resident Anaesthesiology Regular 2 
15. Dr.Eleena John 20546755 59011 MD Senior Resident Anaesthesiology Regular 4 
16. Dr.Amritha Lakshmy K J  59775467 70239 MD Senior Resident Anaesthesiology Regular 3 

 
Sl. No. 

 
Name 

 
AEBAS Id 

 
IMR Number 

Professional 
Qualifications 

 
Designation 

 
Department 

Employment 
Nature 

Teaching 
Exp. 

1 Dr.Rani Nallathamby 59006580 38828 MD Professor & Head Anatomy Regular 11 
2 Dr.Shalom Elsy Philip 49229645 G-81433 MD Assistant Professor Anatomy Regular 6 
3 Ms.Jeena Jose 16822888 NA MSc Tutor Anatomy Regular 21 
4 Ms.Asha George 05571246 NA MSc Tutor Anatomy Regular 20 
5 Ms.Nitha N P 96400705 NA MSc Tutor Anatomy Regular 18 
6 Ms.Simi Skariah 96433219 NA MSc Tutor Anatomy Regular 17 
7 Ms.Ajitha E V 82935975 NA MSc Tutor Anatomy Regular 19 



 

8 Ms.Sinha Mathew 59579872 NA MSc Tutor Anatomy Regular 16 
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1 Dr.Jeeji  Palocaren 59834016 14866 MD Professor & Head Biochemistry Regular 28 
2 Dr.Anju Varghese 27916201 26879 MD Professor Biochemistry Regular 20 
3 Dr.Thresiamma K C 19908381 NA PhD Professor Biochemistry Regular 23 
4 Dr.Malini Kunnath 89498168 51364 MD Senior Resident Biochemistry Regular 3 
5 Dr.Anitha Peter  48875212 61275 MD Senior Resident  Biochemistry Regular 3 
6 Mr.P Renjith Raj 31875303 NA MSc Tutor Biochemistry Regular 19 
7 Mr.Sunil NP 32715649 NA MSc Tutor Biochemistry Regular 19 
8 Mr.Lekha S Pillai 62761076 NA MSc Tutor Biochemistry Regular 19 
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1 Dr.Sumit Datta 52964659 34285 MD Professor & Head Community Medicine Regular 16 
2 Dr.Paul Daniel 78757690 11931 MD Associate Professor Community Medicine Regular 11 
3 Dr.Sharon Baisil 29533093 43210 MD Associate Professor Community Medicine Regular 8 
4 Dr.Anitha Wilson 37401365 46657 MD Assistant Professor Community Medicine Regular 4 
5 Dr.Karishma P S 21729403 55114 MD Assistant Professor Community Medicine Regular 8 
6 Dr.Ajisha A S 77755810 70709 MD Assistant Professor Community Medicine Regular 4 

      7 Dr.Akhila B S 40047281 72800 MD Senior Resident Community Medicine Regular 3 
8 Dr.Sarah Joy 42405731 50259 MD Senior Resident Community Medicine Regular 3 
9 Dr.Merin Mariam Roy  15006153 68552 MD Senior Resident Community Medicine Regular 3 

10 Ms.Celine T M 96639823 NA MSc Assoc Prof of Statistics Community Medicine Regular 23 
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1 Dr.Sujeesh Koshy 61142067 5061 MDS Professor &Head Dentistry Regular 12 
2 Dr.Joseph K Thanikunnel 39848446 6454 MDS Associate Professor Dentistry Regular 11 
3 Dr.Anjum Anna Varughese 02956341 151002013 MDS,MFM Assistant Professor Dentistry Regular 11 
4 Dr.Jerin Mary Issac 35618360 16363 MDS Senior Resident Dentistry Regular 3 
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1 Dr.Raji Abraham 70931461 15656 MD Professor & Head Dermatology Regular 25 
2 Dr.P Joel Kuruvilla 17222076 43515 MD Associate Professor  Dermatology Regular 9 



3 Dr.Deepthi N S 94772554 41444 MD Assistant Professor Dermatology Regular 7 
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1 Dr.Nisanth Menon N 11768721 44233 MD Assoc Professor & Head Emergency Medicine Regular 11 
2 Dr.Anto Abishek 55433117 69100 DNB Assistant Professor Emergency Medicine Regular 1 
3 Dr.Nidhi Mariyam Michael 98082834 67636 DNB Senior Resident Emergency Medicine Regular 1 
4 Dr.Anupama P S 81098114 62803 MD Senior Resident Emergency Medicine Regular 1 
5 Dr.Shreeraj 4316613 58993 DNB Senior Resident Emergency Medicine Regular 6 months 
6 Dr.Vipin Madhukuttan 12309511 61236 MD Senior Resident Emergency Medicine Regular 3 
7 Dr.Reshma Haridas 21229700 75020 MD Senior Resident Emergency Medicine Regular 3 
8 Dr.Merin John 86562216 67389 MD Senior Resident Emergency Medicine Regular 3 
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1 Dr.Boban Babu 06626840 40849 MD Professor & Head  Forensic Medicine Regular 13yrs 6 months 
2 Dr.Subin B George Pulikkottil 65763998 46569 MD Associate Professor Forensic Medicine Regular 11 
3 Dr.Arya Mala Manuel 32073142 46747 MD Senior Resident Forensic Medicine Regular 3 
4 Dr.Regi Paul 71388986 14103 MBBS Tutor Forensic Medicine Regular 3 

 
Sl.No. 

 
Name 

 
AEBAS Id 

 
IMR Number 

Professional 
Qualifications 

 
Designation 

 
Department 

Employment 
Nature 

Teaching 
Exp. 

1. Dr.Abraham Ittyachen M 29612772 23001 MD Professor & Head General Medicine Regular 25 
2. Dr.Asha Biju 65210301 18686 MD Professor General Medicine Regular 20 
3. Dr.Peter George 19941077 60969 MD Professor General Medicine Regular 19 
4. Dr.Thanuvelil George Koshy 11486895 22442 MD Associate Professor General Medicine Regular 18 
5. Dr.Kishore S 86642157 23621 MD,DM Associate Professor General Medicine Regular 21 



 

6. Dr.Meera Baby John 66538770 56870 MD Assistant Professor General Medicine Regular 5 
7. Dr.S Suneesh 32397178 40268 MD,DNB Assistant Professor General Medicine Regular 4 
8. Dr.Vinu Joy 87004726 42189 MD,DM Assistant Professor General Medicine Regular 11 
9. Dr.Krishnan Balagopal Sreekand 38832759 31025 MD,DM Assistant Professor General Medicine Regular 9 
10. Dr.Baishyak Renuji 68127279 46752 MD,DM,DNB Assistant Professor General Medicine Regular 9 
11. Dr.Suja K Geevarghese 27743088 33605 MD,DM Assistant Professor General Medicine Regular 8 
12. Dr.Pradeep Mathew Koshy 35154887 33932 MD,DM Assistant Professor General Medicine Regular 9 
13. Dr.Vaseem Mohammed M 54706014 50931 MD, DrNB Assistant Professor General Medicine Regular 4 
14. Dr.Rini Mariam Philip 71629453 54048 DNB Assistant Professor General Medicine Regular 2 
15. Dr.Stephan Benny  47032942 56999 MD,DM Assistant Professor General Medicine Regular 5 
16. Dr.Eldhose Skariya 75009761 54922 MD Senior Resident General Medicine Regular 4 
17. Dr.Shilpa Paul 40559789 175002 MD Senior Resident General Medicine Regular 4 
18. Dr.Salini E 29855379 43811 MD,DNB Senior Resident General Medicine Regular 2 
19. Dr.Sippy Biju Thomas 23601343 74003 MD Senior Resident General Medicine Regular 3 
20. Dr.Amritha Kurian 95126364 71927 MD Senior Resident General Medicine Regular 3 
21. Dr.Shilpa Sarah Thomas 91602337 69037 MD Senior Resident General Medicine Regular 3 
22. Dr.Ajay T Raj  37356635 139008 DNB Senior Resident General Medicine Regular 3 months 
23. Dr.Sonu T 68242552 60901 MD Senior Resident General Medicine Regular 3 
24. Dr.Ittyara Paul Vadassery 74579124 103517 MD Senior Resident General Medicine Regular 4  
25. Dr.Nikitha Tomson 19124441 59291 DNB Senior Resident General Medicine Regular 1 month 
26. Dr.Clement Antony 78156060 67853 MD Senior Resident General Medicine Regular 3 
27. Dr.Seethal Raju  01378769 79048 MD Senior Resident General Medicine Regular 3 

 
Sl.No. 

 
Name 

 
AEBAS Id 

 
IMR Number 

Professional 
Qualifications 

 
Designation 

 
Department 

Employment 
Nature 

Teaching 
Exp. 

1. Dr.Vijy Paul Thomas 15816852 22058 MS Professor &Head General Surgery Regular 24 
2. Dr.Vergis Paul 66120075 42932 MS Professor &MS General Surgery Regular 26 
3. Dr.Santosh Balakrishnan 38322894 45348 MS Professor General Surgery Regular 16 
4. Dr.G.Sreekumar 44788213 16773 MS,MCh Professor General Surgery Regular 25 
5. Dr.Ramu R 22157181 43164 MS Associate Professor General Surgery Regular 12 
6. Dr.Bobby John 01781423 26244 MS, DNB Assistant Professor General Surgery Regular 15 
7. Dr.Rahul M 40493420 40245 MS,MCh Assistant Professor General Surgery Regular 10 
8. Dr.Anoop S 85825150 49242 MS,MCh Assistant Professor General Surgery Regular 10 
9. Dr.Sunit Ninan George 98030859 52943 MS Assistant Professor General Surgery Regular 3 
10. Dr.Ajay Abraham 15298313 50141 MS Assistant Professor General Surgery Regular 5 
11. Dr.Sreekanth K T 36831798 49642 MS Assistant Professor General Surgery Regular 4 
12. Dr.Sophy Steephan 79834832 63170 MS Assistant Professor General Surgery Regular 5 



 

13 Dr.Vigy Georgekutty Vazhakalay 09008141 40520 MS Assistant Professor General Surgery Regular 7 
14 Dr.Sen S 20030692 58535 MS Senior Resident General Surgery Regular 4 
15 Dr.Sony Saju 43509434 67096 MS Senior Resident General Surgery Regular 4 
16 Dr.Ashly Thomas 48096351 52611 MS Senior Resident General Surgery Regular 3 
17 Dr.Aghil Jacob Vaidyan 14676190 68999 MS Senior Resident General Surgery Regular 6 months 
18 Dr.Praveen Krishna 20477436 60497 MS Senior Resident General Surgery Regular 3 
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1 Dr.Chithra Jayaprakash 54108006 26073 MD Professor &Head Microbiology Regular 19 
2 Dr.Snehasara Jaiboi K 83332289 43883 MD Associate Professor Microbiology Regular 10 
3 Dr.Gireesh A R 34296624 NA Phd Assistant Professor Microbiology Regular 15 
4 Dr.Sharon Joseph 77475296 95081 MD Assistant Professor Microbiology Regular 4 
5 Dr.Gokul S Shankar 42499958 61046 MD Senior Resident Microbiology Regular 4 
6 Dr.Anjuna R  50244221 61538 MD Senior Resident Microbiology Regular 3 
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1 

 
 
Dr.Krishna Kumar Diwakar 

 
 

04465874 

 
 

69339 

DCH,DNB,MD 
Fellowship(Neo) 

FRCPCH 

 
 

Professor & DEAN 

 
 

Neonatology 

 
 

Regular 

 
 

38 
2 Dr.Leela Sudhakaran Kamath 95626704 34372 MD, AmBd, FRCP Professor &Head Neonatology Regular 25 

 
3 

 
Dr.Roseline Kuriakose Madathil 

 
33402163 

 
28188 

DCH,DNB(Pead), 
DNB ( Neo) 

 
Assistant Professor 

 
Neonatology 

 
Regular 

 
16 

4 Dr.Manu Rajan Idicula 06874850 37971 MD,DM Assistant Professor Neonatology Regular 12 
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1 Dr.Georgy Joy Eralil 76727834 31256 MS, MRCOG Professor & Head Obstetrics & Gynecology Regular 17 
2 Dr.Mini Isac 20014442 14472 MS Professor Obstetrics & Gynecology Regular 24 
3 Dr.Suja Mary George 54620180 16057 DNB Professor Obstetrics & Gynecology Regular 22 



 

4  Dr.Mary George 68244587 15168 DNB Professor Obstetrics & Gynecology Regular 22 
5 Dr.Preetha George 23692576 21517 MD Professor Obstetrics & Gynecology Regular 18 

6 Dr.Delna Sebastian 97081992 61343 MS Assistant Professor Obstetrics & Gynecology Regular 6 
7 Dr.Anu Mathew 20112495 63585 MS Assistant Professor Obstetrics & Gynecology Regular 3 
8 Dr.Jean Sarah Paul 70232406 104498 MS Senior Resident Obstetrics & Gynecology Regular 3 
9 Dr.Deepsha James 69574181 67057 DNB Senior Resident Obstetrics & Gynecology Regular 7 months 

10 Dr.Anu Baby 01254158 63991 MS Senior Resident Obstetrics & Gynecology Regular 5 
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1 Dr.Deepti R 75634681 19513 DO,DNB Professor &Head Ophthalmology Regular 23 
2 Dr.Liji Menon M 08772909 35051 MS Professor Ophthalmology Regular 12 
3 Dr.Tara Susan Mohan 52201820 44553 DO,DNB Assistant Professor Ophthalmology Regular 6 
4 Dr.Meenu P Paulose 29657587 53484 DNB Senior Resident Ophthalmology Regular 1 
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1. Dr.Sujit Jos 41784035 27981 MS Professor & Head Orthopedics Regular 18 
2. Dr.Melvin J George 28221467 38305 DNB Professor Orthopedics Regular 13 
3. Dr.Antony J 19463719 37255 DNB Associate Professor Orthopedics Regular 8 
4. Dr.Bobby Paulose 35975156 41853 DNB Assistant Professor Orthopedics Regular 5 
5. Dr.Shyam Ramesh 63099915 55282 MS Assistant Professor Orthopedics Regular 5 
6. Dr.Joyance  James Mammen 13303694 G- 81432 MS Assistant Professor Orthopedics Regular 4 
7. Dr.George Joseph  00552995 11887 MS Assistant Professor Orthopedics Regular 4 
8. Dr.Kiran Benny 94948500 64400 MS Senior Resident Orthopedics Regular 4 
9. Dr.Nitin Elias Andrews 17731746 67098 MS Senior Resident Orthopedics Regular 3 
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1 Dr.Sajeev George M 54810720 30963 MS Professor &Head Otorhinolaryngology Regular 27 
2 Dr.Asha Annie Abraham 01308955 24093 DLO,DNB Professor Otorhinolaryngology Regular 21 
3 Dr.Anil Markose P 64775193 34011 MS Professor Otorhinolaryngology Regular 18 
4 Dr.Elsa Babu 8021722 73252 MS Senior Resident Otorhinolaryngology Regular 3 
5 Dr.Hadi P Muhammed 56334293 104407 DNB Senior Resident Otorhinolaryngology Regular 4 months 
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1 Dr.Isac Mathai M 75732625 10930 MD Professor &Head Paediatrics Regular 25 
2 Dr.Mathew Abraham M 84455237 12753 MD Professor Paediatrics Regular 24 
3 Dr.George Noble E 94210536 12574 MD Professor Paediatrics Regular 24 
4 Dr.Deepa Unnikrishnan T 36318305 26389 MD Professor Paediatrics Regular 16 
5 Dr.Varghese Abraham 63048487 39316 MD Associate Professor Paediatrics Regular 9 
6 Dr.Jensi Achamma George 39124634 40413 MD Assistant Professor Paediatrics Regular 8 
7 Dr.Tharun David Varghese 88366080 44161 MD,DM Assistant Professor Paediatrics Regular 8 
8 Dr.Simi P Varghese 09754120 31527 DCH Assistant Professor Paediatrics Regular 17 
9 Dr.Linu Francis 75896997 63983 MD Assistant Professor Paediatrics Regular 5 

10 Dr.Sarath K Sasi 72839345 72511 MD Senior Resident Paediatrics Regular 3 
11 Dr.Sujeetha T S 71386936 104405 MD Senior Resident Paediatrics Regular 3 
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1 Dr.Elizabeth Joseph 33309301 25945 MD, FRCPath Professor &Head Pathology Regular 17 
2 Dr.Anna Matthai 95084416 21254 MD Professor Pathology Regular 12 
3 Dr.Annu Ann Zachariah 63421037 45956 MD Associate Professor Pathology Regular 11 
4 Dr.Varughese Padinjattadathu G 82607051 46941 MD Assistant Professor Pathology Regular 7 
5 Dr.Minnu Sibby 31235542 60517 MD Assistant Professor Pathology Regular 4 
6 Dr.Jovial Jose 91203244 61077 MD Assistant Professor Pathology Regular 4 
7 Dr.Susan Rinu Mathew 91913385 53274 MD Senior Resident Pathology Regular 3 
8 Dr.Gladis T Joy 89645926 62209 MD Senior Resident Pathology Regular 3 
9 Dr.Mintu Ann Joy 46733059 63230 MD Senior Resident Pathology Regular 3 

10 Dr.Soumya Binu Thomas  03489011 124429 MD Senior Resident Pathology Regular  4 
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1 Dr.Susan Mani 81991321 27125` MD Professor &Head Pharmacology Regular 24 
2 Dr.Serah Johny 78215236 42123 MD Professor Pharmacology Regular 12 
3 Dr.George Dilu Thomas 26509826 47940 MD Assistant Professor Pharmacology Regular 6 
4 Ms.Nisha M 49011227 NA M.Sc Tutor Pharmacology Regular 19 
5 Ms.Jolly Varghese 58499005 NA M.Sc Tutor Pharmacology Regular 17 
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1 Dr.Anne Varghese 84081249 29048 MD Professor & Head Physiology Regular 22 
2 Dr.Minu Liz Abraham 09371512 50777 MD Professor Physiology Regular 14 
3 Dr.Rebecca Tony 59079438 68762 MD Assistant Professor Physiology Regular 5 
4 Dr.Elizabeth Samuel 92663851 NA MSc (Biophysics) Assistant Professor Physiology Regular 22 
5 Ms.Ceema Varghese 39273039 NA MSc Tutor Physiology Regular 14 
6 Dr.Sheela Abraham 08880119 31104 MBBS Tutor Physiology Regular 22 
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1 Dr.Nisha A 43643085 35100 MD Professor &Head Psychiatry Regular 16 
2 Dr.Subhalakshmi Thonipurakkal 81300783 13971 MD,DPM Associate Professor Psychiatry Regular 25 
3 Dr.Sreeja Sreekumar 12659532 44186 MD Associate Professor Psychiatry Regular 11 
4 Dr.Neetu Kurian 40873570 50384 MD Assistant Professor Psychiatry Regular 8 
5 Dr.Chippy Joseph 20073772 60797 MD Senior Resident Psychiatry Regular 4 
6 Dr.Santha Abraham 45533643 NA PhD Clinical Psychologist Psychiatry Regular 0 
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1 Dr.Jijo Oommen Roy 97722528 32059 MD Associate Professor Respiratory Medicine Regular 17 
 

2 Dr.Anjali C R 38422736 70263 MD Assistant Professor Respiratory Medicine Regular 5 



3 Dr.Jestin Alias 28927980 60726 MD Senior Resident Respiratory Medicine Regular 5 
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1. Dr.Jeyaseelan N 83038947 81111 MD,DM Associate Prof & Head Radio-diagnosis Regular 13 
2. Dr.Mariam Eapen 09791433 14576 DMRD,DNB Professor Radio-diagnosis Regular 22 
3. Dr.Anu Sarah Easo 85772132 30185 DMRD,DNB Professor Radio-diagnosis Regular 10 
4. Dr.Durllav Jyoti Dutta 63668506 84400 DNB Assistant Professor Radio-diagnosis Regular 10 
5. Dr.Asha Ouseph 83609351 53000 MD Assistant Professor Radio-diagnosis Regular 3 
6. Dr.Shaun Cherry Thomas 54606911 57708 MD Assistant Professor Radio-diagnosis Regular 3 
7. Dr.Angel Sara Sajeev 62316917 64737 MD Senior Resident Radio-diagnosis Regular 1 
8. Dr.Neenu Chandy 50038993 56699 MD Senior Resident Radio-diagnosis Regular 1 
9. Dr.Highness Ibrahim 77998055 69534 DNB Senior Resident Radio-diagnosis Regular 6 months 
10. Dr.Joan Luciya Joseph 10983961 75399 DNB Senior Resident Radio-diagnosis Regular 4 months 
11. Dr.Anjana M C 23887633 72393 DNB Senior Resident Radio-diagnosis Regular 3 month 
12. Dr.Anjitha S  12649694 72787 DNB Senior Resident Radio-diagnosis Regular 2 month 

 


